Mrs. Erxleben’s
Class Expectations



Supplies
· 1 Inch Binder
· 5 Dividers labeled Warm Ups, Notes/Classwork, Homework, Assessments
· Notebook Paper
· Dry Erase Marker
· Pencils
· Pen for Checking Homework


Email Address erxlebenm@fultonschools.org
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Daily Procedures
· When you arrive please place previous night’s homework, if any, on your desk and take out your agenda to copy down any homework for that evening. 
· Sharpen any pencils before the bell rings. 
· Please check the board and begin any Warm Up activity that is assigned. 
· After Warm Up we will begin the daily lesson or activity. 
· After completing the day’s lesson/activity, there may be time to begin your homework. This is an opportunity to practice what you have learned and ask questions about something you may not have understood. Use this time wisely, the excuse “I am just going to do it at home” will not be accepted.

Class Rules
Students are expected to:
· Be on time, on task & and prepared to learn EVERYDAY!
· Respect the teachers, the classroom, other students and yourself
· Be responsible for your own learning
· Keep all personal electronics PUT AWAY
· 
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Homework Expectations
Homework assignments are expected to be completed nightly when assigned. Homework must be legible and written in pencil, with sufficient work shown as modeled in class.  Homework completion is a key to mastery of the course objectives and should be done consistently.  Answers will be provided in class when the homework is due and each student is expected to carefully check his/her homework for accuracy.  Time will be allotted to ask questions about problems that were done incorrectly. Individual homework assignments may be collected.








GradingGet class reminders via text. Just text your class code to 81010.
Class Codes
@erx1
@erx2
@erx4
@erx7
@erx8
@erxhr






Help Sessions
Thursday Mornings or by appointment
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Classroom Website
mathwitherxleben.weebly.com
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